Cricket v Highgate: U1 A, B, C, D (a) (2.15pm) Term Dates 2021 - 2022 Head Boy

26 Sa .
27 Su  StJohn’s Association Summer Fun Day and Charity Day AUTUMN TERM 2021 Alexander Wasserstein
28 M Pre-Prep Sports Afternoon (1.15pm) Beginning of Term Deputy Head Boys
29 Tu  Junior Prize-Giving and Sports Morning (9.00am) Wednesdav. 8% September . .
Year 8 Debating Competition Final (4.00pm) H;{’f TerrIP; VlSl:lwadI'lk Kashyapzjl &
30 W  Year7&8House Cricket (2.00pm) 21% _ 29% October (inclusi ROdl’lgO Carruthers Hintze
St John's Putter for Years 6-8 (4.00pm) - ctober <1nc uswe)
End of Term 1st XTI Cricket Captain
Iy Wednesday, 15" December Arian Rodrico
1 Th  Year 8 Teamwork Challenge g
2 F PrepSchool Activities End SPRING TERM 2022 Vice Captain
Year 5 & 6 House Cricket Beginning of Term .
3 Sa Senior Prize-Giving (11.00am) Wednesday 5th January Hamza Shehabl
4 su _ Half Term
6 Tu Year8Leavers’ Evening (6.00pm) End of Term
7 W
. th
§ Th EndofTerm Wednesday, 30 March Offfice & Admissions: 020 8866 0067

SUMMER TERM 2022 Ei offec@st ohnsorgal

o .. Website: wwwi.st-johns.org.uk
ABRSM Examinations (1.00pm) Beginning of Term Toyittor ) b 1
Tuesday, 19" April witter: (@stjsnorthwoo

Half Term

b J . .
30° May =3 J une (mcluslve) St John’s School Northwood Ltd

End of Term Registered in England No 3411518 Charity Number 1063738
Thursday, 7 July A Merchant Taylors” Educational Trust School

ST JOHN’S
A MERCHANT TAYLORS’ SCHOOL

Potter Street Hill
Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 3QY
Tel: 020 8866 0067

SINCE 1920

Summer Term 2021



APRIL

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

30

g w N -

Mo  STAFF INSET

Tu
w
Th
F

Sa
Su
M

Tu

Th

Sa
Su

Tu

Th

Beginning of Summer Term
CATs Meeting for Year 4 Parents (5.00pm)

Bikeability Week (Year 8)

Junior Maths Challenge Week (Years 7 -8)

Prep School Activities Begin

St John's Association Meeting (7.30pm)

Year 8 Resdential Trip Meeting (6.00pm)

Cricket v York House: U13 A, B (a), U12 A, B (h) (2.30pm) TBC

PGL Activity Day (Years 3 & 4) (7.30am)

Year 4 Cricket Skills Festival at York House (2.00pm)

Cricket v St Benedict’s: U1 A, B, C (h), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC

MAY

BANK HOLIDAY - School Closed

Year 8 Drugs Talk (9.00am)

Cricket v Belmont: U13 A, B (h), U12 A, B (a) (2.15pm) TBC
Drugs Talk for Year 7 & 8 Parents (6.30pm)

PGL Activity Day (Year 2) (7.30am)

Cricket v Radlett Prep: U1 A, B (h) (2.15pm) TBC

10
i
12

13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26

Sa
Su

Tu

Th

Sa
Su

Tu

Th

Sa
Su

Tu

Cricket v St Paul's: U10 A, B, C, D (a) (2.15pm) TBC

Duckling Eggs Arrive in Pre-Prep

Pre-Prep Parents’ Meeting (6.00pm-8.00pm)
Merchant Taylors’ Company Quiz (Year 8)
Pre-Prep Parents’ Meeting (3.30pm-5.30pm)

Belmont Cricket Festival: U13 A (12.00pm) TBC

Year 8 Residential Trip Departs

Walk to School Week

Cricket v St Martin's: U12 A (a) (2.15pm) TBC

Lamb Cricket Tournament, Merchant Taylors' School: U10 A (9.30am) TBC
Cricket v St Martin's: U9 A, B (a), U9 C, D (h) (2.15pm) TBC

Academic Information Meeting (Years 2-4) (6.00pm)

Cricket v Haileybury: U12 A, B (a) (2.15pm) TBC

York House Athletics Meeting: Years 3 & 4 (2.00pm) TBC

Year 8 Residential Trip Returns

Cricket v St Martin's: U11 A (h), U11 B (a at Harefield CC), U10 A (h),
U10 B (a) (2.00pm) TBC

Merchant Taylors' School All-Star Cricket Matches: U9 (3.30pm) TBC

School Examinations This Week (Years 5-7)

Cricket v Merchant Taylors' Prep: U9 A, B (a), U9 C, D (h) (2.15pm) TBC
Year 3 Parents' Meeting (4.30pm)

Cricket v Merchant Taylors’ Prep: U13 A, B (a), U12 A, B (h) (2.15pm) TBC

27

Half Term 31 May - 4 June (inclusive)

31

JUNE

~N o oA w N -

[oe]

Th

M

Th

Cricket v Merchant Taylors' Prep: U8 A, B (a), U8 C, D (h) (2.15pm) TBC
Year 3 Parents' Meeting (6.00pm)

Sports, Class and Leavers Photographs

Cricket v Merchant Taylors' Prep: U1 A, B (a), U1 C, D (h) (2.15pm) TBC

Half Term

Half Term
Half Term
Half Term
Half Term

School Resumes (8.25am)

School Examinations This Week (Year 8)

Cricket v Davenies: U9 A, B (h), U9 C, D (a) (2.15pm)
Tennis v St Martin's: U13, U11 (h) (4.15pm)

Year 4 Parents' Meeting (4.30pm)

Cricket v The Hall: U12 A, B (h) (2.30pm)

Primary Schools Cricket Festival (2.00pm)

Year 4 Parents' Meeting (6.00pm)

Aldenham U12 Cricket Festival (9.30am) TBC

Cricket v Davenies: U10 A (a), U10 B (a at Beaconsfield CC),
U10 C, D (h) (2.30pm)

Cricket v Haberdashers' U1 A, B, C (a) (2.45pm) TBC

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

Sa

Su

Tu

Th

Sa
Su

Tu

Th

York House U13 Cricket Tournament (10.00am)
Orley Farm U11 Cricket Tournament (10.00am)

Year 6 & 7 Residential Trips Depart

Year 5 Activities Week

York House U9 Cricket Festival (2.00pm)

Year 5 Parents' Meeting (A-M) (5.30pm)

World War Il Day (Year 5)

Cricket v St Paul’s: U13 A (h), U13 B (a) (2.15pm)

Cricket v St Martin's: U8 A, B (a), U8 C, D, E (h) (2.30pm)
Year 5 Parents' Meeting (0-W) (5.30pm)

Year 6 & 7 Residential Trips Return

Cricket v The Beacon: U10 A, B (a), U10 C, D (h) (2.00pm)

Tennis v John Lyon: U13 (h) (3.30pm)

Staff Cricket v Merchant Taylors' School (a) (6.00pm) TBC

3+ Information Evening (7.00pm)

Inter-School D&T Challenge (Year 5)

Cricket v Haberdashers": U9 A, B, C, D, E (a) (2.15pm) TBC

4+ Information Evening (7.00pm)

Open Morning for Prospective Parents (9.15am)

Cricket v St John's Beaumont: U13 A, B, (a), U12 A, B (h) (2.30pm)
7+ Information Evening (7.00pm)

Moving Up Day (Nursery - Year 2) (1.45pm)

York House U8 Cricket Festival (2.00pm)

Summer Concert (7.00pm)

Cricket v St John's Beaumont: U10 A, B (a), U10 C, D (h) (2.15pm)



