		Cricket v Highgate: U11 A, B, C, D (a) (2.15pm)	
26	Sa		
27	Su	St John's Association Summer Fun Day and Charity Day	
28	M	Pre-Prep Sports Afternoon (1.15pm)	
29	Tu	Junior Prize-Giving and Sports Morning (9.00am)	
		Year 8 Debating Competition Final (4.00pm)	
30	W	Year 7 & 8 House Cricket (2.00pm)	
		St John's Putter for Years 6-8 (4.00pm)	

JULY

Year 8 Teamwork Challenge Prep School Activities End Year 5 & 6 House Cricket Senior Prize-Giving (11.00am)

Senior Sports Afternoon (Years 5-8) Year 8 Leavers' Evening (6.00pm)

End of Term

End of Term Thursday 8th July

ABRSM Examinations (1.00pm)

Term Dates 2021 - 2022

AUTUMN TERM 2021

Beginning of Term

Wednesday, 8th September Half Term

21st – 29th October (inclusive)

End of Term

Wednesday, 15th December

SPRING TERM 2022

Beginning of Term

Wednesday, 5th January

Half Term

14th – 18th February (inclusive)

End of Term

Wednesday, 30th March

SUMMER TERM 2022

Beginning of Term

Tuesday, 19th April

Half Term

30th May − 3rd June (inclusive)

End of Term

Thursday, 7th July

Head Boy

Alexander Wasserstein

Deputy Head Boys

Vishwadrik Kashyapa & Rodrigo Carruthers Hintze

1st XI Cricket Captain

Arian Rodrigo

Vice Captain

Hamza Shehabi

Contact Details

Office & Admissions: 020 8866 0067 Email: office@st-johns.org.uk Website: www.st-johns.org.uk Twitter: @stjsnorthwood

St John's School Northwood Ltd Registered in England No 3411518 Charity Number 1063738 A Merchant Taylors' Educational Trust School

ST JOHN'S

A MERCHANT TAYLORS' SCHOOL

Potter Street Hill Northwood, Middlesex, HA6 3QY Tel: 020 8866 0067



Summer Term 2021

19 Mo STAFF INSET 9 Su Carls Meeting for Year 4 Parents (5.00pm) 10 M Duckling Eggs Arrive in Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting (6.00pm-8.00pm) 11 Tu Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting (6.00pm-8.00pm) 12 W Merchant Taylors' Company Quiz (Year 8) 13 Th Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting (3.30pm-5.30pm) 14 Freshool Activities Begin St. John's Association Meeting (7.30pm) 15 Sa Belmont Cricket Festival: U13 A (12.00pm) TBC Su Year 8 Residential Trip Meeting (6.00pm) Year 4 Cricket V 70rk House: U13 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b) (2.30pm) TBC 18 Tu Lamb Cricket Tournament, Merchant Taylors' School: U10 A (9.30am) TBC Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A (a) (2.15pm) TBC 18 Tu Lamb Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V St Martin's: U12 A, B (a), U12 A, B (b), U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V Martin's: U11 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V Martin's: U11 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V Martin's: U11 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V Martin's: U11 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm) TBC 19 W Cricket V Martin's: U11 A, B, C (a), U10	28 F Sports, Class and Leavers Photographs Cricket v Merchant Taylors' Prep: U11 A, B (a), U11 C, D (h) (2.15pm) TBC 29 Sa 30 Su Half Term 31 May - 4 June (inclusive) 31 M Half Term JUNE 1 Tu Half Term 2 W Half Term 3 Th Half Term 4 F Half Term 5 Sa 6 Su 7 M School Resumes (8.25am) School Examinations This Week (Year 8) 8 Tu Cricket v Davenies: U9 A, B (h), U9 C, D (a) (2.15pm) Tennis v St Martin's: U13, U11 (h) (4.15pm) Year 4 Parents' Meeting (4.30pm) 9 W Cricket v The Hall: U12 A, B (h) (2.30pm) 10 Th Primary Schools Cricket Festival (2.00pm) Year 4 Parents' Meeting (6.00pm) 11 F Aldenham U12 Cricket Festival (9.30am) TBC Cricket v Davenies: U10 A (a), U10 B (a at Beaconsfield CC), U10 C, D (h) (2.30pm)	13 Su 14 M Year 6 & 7 Residential Trips Depart Year 5 Activities Week 15 Tu York House U9 Cricket Festival (2.00pm) Year 5 Parents' Meeting (A-M) (5.30pm) 16 W World War II Day (Year 5) Cricket v St Paul's: U13 A (h), U13 B (a) (2.15pm) 17 Th Cricket v St Martin's: U8 A, B (a), U8 C, D, E (h) (2.30pm) Year 5 Parents' Meeting (O-W) (5.30pm) 18 F Year 6 & 7 Residential Trips Return Cricket v The Beacon: U10 A, B (a), U10 C, D (h) (2.00pm) 19 Sa 20 Su 21 M Tennis v John Lyon: U13 (h) (3.30pm) Staff Cricket v Merchant Taylors' School (a) (6.00pm) TBC 3+ Information Evening (7.00pm) 22 Tu Inter-School D&T Challenge (Year 5) Cricket v Haberdashers': U9 A, B, C, D, E (a) (2.15pm) TBC 4+ Information Evening (7.00pm) 23 W Open Morning for Prospective Parents (9.15am) Cricket v St John's Beaumont: U13 A, B, (a), U12 A, B (h) (2.30pm) 7+ Information Evening (7.00pm) 24 Th Moving Up Day (Nursery - Year 2) (1.45pm) York House U8 Cricket Festival (2.00pm) Summer Concert (7.00pm) 25 F Cricket v St John's Beaumont: U10 A, B (a), U10 C, D (h) (2.15pm)
---	--	--